

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Green to Engrossed House Bill No. 715 by Representative Green

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, change "receivership" to "rehabilitation"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

5 "(16) "Federal reserve" means the Board of Governors of the Federal
6 Reserve System, as provided in 12 U.S.C. 241.

7 (17) "NAIC" means the National Association of Insurance Commissioners."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 3, line 14, change "United States Federal Reserve Board" to "federal reserve"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 15, delete "board"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 3, line 17, delete "board"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 7, delete line 16 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

16 "property of the insurer in whatever form maintained, including but not
17 limited to"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 8, line 2, change "receivership" to "rehabilitation"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 8, delete 14 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

22 "(i) An integral part of the insurer's operations, including but not limited to"